CHAPTER 91—H. F. No. 872.

An Act to amend- Section Eight Hundred Thirty-five (835)
General Statutes of Minnesota. 7.173, relating to dork hire in
certain Counties.
He it enacted by the Legislature of the Stnte of Minnesota:

Section 1. Clerk hire for county auditors in certain coun-
ties.—That Section SJJ5 General Statutes of Minnesota, 1913, be